GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RESEARCH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4486
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12™ AUGUST, 2016
ARTIFICIAL BLOOD

4486. SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has any proposal to invent artificial blood; and
(b) if s0, the details thereof along with the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(@ & (b): No such proposal is under consideration.

